

103437151

11/883923 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 08 AUG 2007 BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Washington, D.C. 20231

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:

	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving Pa	arty(ies):				
	ISONO, Eiji	Name:	NOK Corporation	n				
		Street Address:	12-15, Shibadain	non 1-chome				
		Street Address:	Minato-ku					
		City:	Tokyo					
		State/Country:	Japan	Postal Code:	1058585			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addr	esses attached? Yes	No				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:							
	Assignment	☐ Change of Nan	ne					
	☐ Security Agreement	Other:						
	☐ Merger	Execution Date:	05142007					
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
	Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 05142007							
	Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:							
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Num	nber(s):					
08/10/20	7 MKAYPAGH 00000010 11883923	• • •						
04 FC:80	21 40.00 DP Additional num	: ⊓bers attached? ☐ Ye	es No					
	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	6. Total number o		1			
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 0	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
	JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO		Enclosed					
:	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666	8	<u>-</u>	ies in enclosed be charged to I 06-1358.				
	Attorney Docket Number: P71974US0							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	8. Statement and Signature:							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	John C. Holman 22,769	Wholy-		August 8, 2	007			
	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		[Date			
	Total r	number of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attac	hments, and doc	uments: 2			

PATENT REEL: 019727 FRAME: 0586

11/883923

	•		STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNM	
1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Eiji ISONO APR JOC	'APCT/PTO 0.8 AUG 2007'
		(2)	4 0 70	
		(3)		
		•		
		(4)	***************************************	and
		⁽⁵⁾ .	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and suffundersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets or	ficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	NOK CORPORATION	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Mina	to-ku, Tokyo 1058585 Japan
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State of</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation of citizen of Japan)		a COrporation o (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire territories, dependencies and possessions, in the	right, title and interest for the United States, it
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Inventior such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number		GASKET AND STRUCTURE FOR SEA	LING BETWEEN TWO MEMBERS
	James Data of States a		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an	
		of (10)	Said application having been executed/filed on	August 8, 2007 (and assigne
(10)	Application, or filing date an	d (10)	Serial No.)	•
	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to	o execute :	Senal No) Il papers necessary in connection with this applicati	
and als	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application	o execute : ents in con to execute	Serial No)	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared concerning this
and als or any o	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to the series of	o execute ents in conto execute ons thereo	Serial No. Il papers necessary in connection with this application with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interfer and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible papers and documents and perform any act which	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared conceming this ossible in obtaining evidence and going forwar
and als or any o	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to so of the International Union for	o execute ents in conto execute ons thereo to execute ons thereo to execute r Protectio	Serial No	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared concerning this ossible in obtaining evidence and going forwar ch may be necessary in connection with claim
and als or any o with su provision United and he	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to so of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at States resulting from this applicate to you covenants that he has (the	o execute ents in con to execute ons thereo to execute or Protectio to perform uthorize(s) ation or any y have) ful	Serial No. Il papers necessary in connection with this application ection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interfer and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible papers and documents and perform any act which of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tocontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the sight to convey the entire interest herein assigned,	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared concerning this essible in obtaining evidence and going forwar ch may be necessary in connection with claim ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the rademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent aid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interes
and als or any o with su provisio United and he will not	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignmed 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application of the Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to constant of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby at States resulting from this applicate the continuity of the undersigned hereby at the the has (they execute any agreement in confidence of the continuity of the undersigned hereby covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in confidence of the continuity of the	o execute ents in con to execute ons thereo to execute or Protectio to perform uthorize(s) atton or any have) fullict herewings to As	Serial No. Il papers necessary in connection with this application ection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interferent to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to the such and perform any act which of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tocontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the sight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, it.	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared concerning this ossible in obtaining evidence and going forwar ch may be necessary in connection with claim ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the rademarks to issue any and all Letters Patentiald Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and
and als or any o with su provisio United and he will not	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application of the Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at 5 States resulting from this applicately covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in confidence of the coverance of the property further assets as the formal collect damages for the serial No., if they are the confidence of the conf	o execute ents in conto execute ons thereo to execute r Protection to perform uthorize(s) atton or any y have) fullict herewitigns to Asor, any an	Serial No. Il papers necessary in connection with this application ection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interferent to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to findustrial Property or similar agreements. Il papers and documents and perform any act which in of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Il papers necessary in connection with this application and perform any act which in of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	y deem necessary or expedient. Frence which may be declared concerning this possible in obtaining evidence and going forwar ch may be necessary in connection with claim ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the frademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent ald Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interes and that he has (they have) not executed, an int of the patent rights assigned herein, including
and als or any owith su provision United and he will not right to 20004.	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at 55 tales resulting from this applicately covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in confidence of the international Union for the undersigned hereby at 5 tales resulting from this applicately covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in confidence of the international Union for the undersigned hereby grant for the undersigned hereby gr	o execute ents in conto execute ons thereo to execute r Protectio to performuthorize(s) atton or any little therewisigns to Asor, any an erant(s) the goment an	Serial No. Il papers necessary in connection with this application ection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interferent to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and the cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and papers and documents and perform any act which in of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tocontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the single to convey the entire interest herein assigned, in the convey the entire interest herein assigned, all acts of past and future infringement. It is papers necessary in connection with this application which may be necessary or description.	y deem necessary or expedient. Frence which may be declared concerning this possible in obtaining evidence and going forwar och may be necessary in connection with claim ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the frademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent aid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interes and that he has (they have) not executed, an ant of the patent rights assigned herein, including a Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.
and als or any o with su provisio United and he will not right to 20004, United	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application of the Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at 55 tates resulting from this applicately covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in confict of Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby guithe power to Insert on this assignation of the power to Insert on this assignation witness whereof, executed by the power witness wi	o execute ents in con to execute for execute on the record to perform uthorize(s) atton or any have) fullict herewisigns to Asor, any an rant(s) the grament an office for rey the under	Serial No. Il papers necessary in connection with this application ection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interferent to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to findustrial Property or similar agreements. In all papers and documents and perform any act which it is decessary to obtain a property of the ending and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tocontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the signification of patents and causes of action for Infringement all acts of past and future infringement. It is acts of past and future infringement.	y deem necessary or expedient. Frence which may be declared concerning this possible in obtaining evidence and going forwar I ch may be necessary in connection with claim I ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent I ald Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interes I and that he has (they have) not executed, an Int of the patent rights assigned herein, including In Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. I desirable in order to comply with the rules of the I me(s).
and als or any o with su provisio United and he will not right to 20004, United	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignmed 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at 5) The undersigned hereby at 5 tates resulting from this applicate reby covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in confidence of the international Union for the undersigned hereby at 5 tates resulting from this applicate the power to liser to 1 the sasign of the power to liser to 1 this assign the power to liser to 1 this assign the same and Trademark Confidence of the third the same and the third the	o execute ents in con to execute for execute on the record to perform uthorize(s) atton or any have) fullict herewisigns to Asor, any an rant(s) the gnment an office for re	Serial No. Il papers necessary in connection with this application tection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interferent and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to describe and documents and perform any act which of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tocontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the sight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, in the convey the entire interest herein assigned, in all acts of past and future infringement.	y deem necessary or expedient. Frence which may be declared concerning this ossible in obtaining evidence and going forwarch may be necessary in connection with claim ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the rademarks to issue any and all Letters Patentiald Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and to of the patent rights assigned herein, including Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. lesirable in order to comply with the rules of the
and als or any o with su provisio United and he will not right to 20004, United	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignment of the undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application of the International Union for the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby at the undersigned hereby at the states resulting from this applicate the power and collect damages for the undersigned hereby further associated the states of the undersigned hereby go the power to insert on this assignation of the undersigned hereby go the power to insert on this assignation of the undersigned hereby go the power to insert on this assignation.	o execute ents in con to execute for execute on the record to perform uthorize(s) atton or any have) fullict herewisigns to As or, any an rant(s) the priment an office for rey the under Name of Ir	Serial No. Ill papers necessary in connection with this application tection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interfer and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to the series and the property or similar agreements. The and the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the seright to convey the entire interest herein assigned, in the convey the entire interest herein assigned, in the acts of past and future infringement. It is all acts of past and future infringement. It is acts of past and future infringement. It is acts of the convey the entire interest herein assigned to the further identification which may be necessary or discordation of this document. Signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned nativentor Eiji ISONO typed name	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared concerning this ossible in obtaining evidence and going forwar ch may be necessary in connection with claims ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the rademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent aid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and to of the patent rights assigned herein, including Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the rules of the time(s). Source (SEAL Signature)
and als or any o with su provisio United and he will not right to 20004, United Date Date	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignment of the undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application of the International Union for the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby at the undersigned hereby at the states resulting from this applicate the power and collect damages for the undersigned hereby further associated the states of the undersigned hereby go the power to insert on this assignation of the undersigned hereby go the power to insert on this assignation of the undersigned hereby go the power to insert on this assignation.	o execute ents in con to execute for execute on the record to perform uthorize(s) atton or any have) fullict herewisigns to Asor, any an rant(s) the grament an office for rey the under	Serial No. Ill papers necessary in connection with this application tection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interfer and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to the series and the property or similar agreements. The and the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the seright to convey the entire interest herein assigned, in the convey the entire interest herein assigned, in the acts of past and future infringement. It is all acts of past and future infringement. It is acts of past and future infringement. It is acts of the convey the entire interest herein assigned to the further identification which may be necessary or discordation of this document. Signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned nativentor Eiji ISONO typed name	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared concerning this ossible in obtaining evidence and going forwar ch may be necessary in connection with claims ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the rademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent aid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and to of the patent rights assigned herein, including Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the rules of the me(s). Source (SEAL signature)
and als or any o with su provisio United and he will not right to 20004, United	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to so of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at tales resulting from this applicate reby covenants that he has (the execute any agreement in confict of Assignor hereby further asso sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby graph the power to Insert on this assignate that the power to Insert on this assignate that the following the power to Insert on this assignate that the following the power to Insert on this assignate that the following the power to Insert on this assignate that the following that the power to Insert on this assignate that the following the power to Insert on this assignate that the following that the followi	o execute ents in con to execute for execute on the record to perform uthorize(s) atton or any have) fullict herewisigns to As or, any an rant(s) the priment an office for rey the under Name of Ir	Serial No. Ill papers necessary in connection with this application tection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interferent and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to the series and documents and perform any act which of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tocontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the seright to convey the entire interest herein assigned, in the convey the entire interest herein assigned, in the convey the entire infringement. In all acts of past and future infringement. I contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained of the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained of the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained of the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained of the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the contained of the contained on the date(s) opposite the undersigned on th	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared concerning this ossible in obtaining evidence and going forwar ch may be necessary in connection with claim ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the rademarks to issue any and all Letters Patentiald Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and to of the patent rights assigned herein, including Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the rules of the me(s). Source (SEAL signature)
and als or any o with su provisio United and he with not right to 20004, United Date Date Date	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to so of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at States resulting from this applicate to the secute any agreement in confict the secute any agreement in confict execute execu	o execute ents in con to execute ons thereo to execute reprotection or any than to As or, any an ant(s) the enternment and the	Serial No. Ill papers necessary in connection with this application tection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interferent and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to the such and requests of the Commissioner of Patents and Tocontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the such and request of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the such all acts of past and causes of action for infringement all acts of past and future infringement. It is alw firm of Jacobson Holman Ptlc, 400 Seventh of further identification which may be necessary or discordation of this document. Signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the cooperate of the cooperate wenter to the cooperate wenter the cooperate	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared concerning this ossible in obtaining evidence and going forwar ch may be necessary in connection with claim ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the rademarks to issue any and all Letters Patentiald Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and to of the patent rights assigned herein, including Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the rules of the interest. Separature Seal
and als or any o with su provisio United and he will not right to 20004, United Date Date	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to so of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at States resulting from this applicate to the secute any agreement in confict the secute any agreement in confict execute execu	o execute ents in con to execute ons thereo to execute or Protection to perform uthorize(s) atton or any have) fullot herewisigns to As or, any an rant(s) the poffice for roy the under Name of Ir	Serial No. Ill papers necessary in connection with this application tection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interferent and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to the such and requests of the Commissioner of Patents and Tocontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the such and request of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the such all acts of past and causes of action for infringement all acts of past and future infringement. It is alw firm of Jacobson Holman Ptlc, 400 Seventh of further identification which may be necessary or discordation of this document. Signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned native to the cooperate of the cooperate wenter to the cooperate wenter the cooperate	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared concerning this ossible in obtaining evidence and going forwar ch may be necessary in connection with claim ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the rademarks to issue any and all Letters Patentiald Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and to of the patent rights assigned herein, including Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the rules of the me(s). Source (SEAL signature)
and als or any o with su provisio United and he with not right to 20004, United Date Date Date	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to so of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at States resulting from this applicate to the sexecute any agreement in confict (s) Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby given the power to Insert on this assignance of the sexecuted by the sexecut	o execute ents in con to execute ons thereo to execute reprotection or any than to As or, any an ant(s) the enternment and the	Serial No. Ill papers necessary in connection with this application ection with such applications as the Assignee may all papers necessary in connection with any interference and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible to find the support of the	y deem necessary or expedient. erence which may be declared concerning this ossible in obtaining evidence and going forwar ch may be necessary in connection with claim ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the rademarks to issue any and all Letters Patentiald Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and to of the patent rights assigned herein, including a Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the rules of the me(s). Source (SEAL signature) (SEAL signature) (SEAL signature)

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 08/08/2007

on a separate sheet.

PATENT REEL: 019727 FRAME: 0587